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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Ken Rahjes

Filing Report Address: 1798 E 900 Road

Address2:

City: Agra Zip: 67621 County: Phillips
Home Phone: (785) 638-2818 Business Phone:

Office Sought; State Representative District: 110

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 | CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 6 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 ETOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 I CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$14,020.37

$13,600.00

$27,620.37

$13,671.50

$13,948.87

$0.00

14674.10

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 10:39:47 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Ken Rahjes
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/18/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Elevance Health Inc.

3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

Kansans for Higher

Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave.# 3498
Kansas City KS 66103-
2109

Kansas Ethanol PAC
816 SWTyler, Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Marketing Services
214 SW 6th, Suite 300
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Agri Business
Council

816SWTylerSt,Suite
100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC
P.O. Box 4799

Topeka KS 66604

Blue Cross/Blue Shield of
Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629-0001

Travel Industry Association
of Kansas PAC

215 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS
66845

Eric L. Sexton
313N Walnut Creek Dr.

Derby KS 67037

Freestate PAC
PO Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Lobbyist

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.001

$100.001

$500.001



10/18/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

KS WSW Pac
SW8thAve.Ste.202

Topeka KS 66603

Sunflower Dairy PAC
1037 Hwy 39
Ft. Scott KS 66701

Poet LLC
4615N Lewis Ave
Sioux Falls SD 57104

Kansas Restaurant &

Hospitality Assn. PAC
3500 N. Rock Road, Bldg.
1300
Wichita KS 67226

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-0407

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC

835 S.W. Topeka Blvd.
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification
P.O. Box 790
Meade KS 67864-0790

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson St, #100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100SE9thSt.,STE100
Topeka KS 66612-1213

Phil Ruffm
P.O. Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

NextEra Energy Resources
Development LLC

700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach FL 33408

Kansas Automobile

Dealers EAC
731 South Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603-3807

Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Investments

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00



10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/11/24

10/09/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

PhRMA
670 Maine Ave, SW, Ste
1000
Washington DC 20024

Anheuser Busch

Companies
One Busch Place
St. Louis MO 63118

ITC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi MI 48377

Kenneth S. White

618N Rutland St.
Wichita KS 67206

Midwest Energy, Inc.
1330 Canterbury Drive
Hays KS 67601

Kansas Mfg Housing
Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th St.
Topeka KS 66606-1904

Hilmar Cheese Company

Inc
8901 North LanderAve.

Hilmar CA 95324

Ash Grove Cement

Company
PO Box 25900
OverlandPark KS 66225

Associated General
Contractors of Kansas
765 E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

Tyson Foods, Inc.
PO Box 2020
Springdale AR 72765

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC
6031 S.W. 37th St.
Topeka KS 66614-3399

T-Mobile US, Inc

12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006-1350

The Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Oil production

$250.00'

$250.001

$250.001

$250.00

$200.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00



08/29/24

08/29/24

08729/24

Kansas Cooperative
Council
P.O. Box 1747
Hutchinson KS 67504

Kansans for Higher
Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave.# 3498
Kansas City KS 66103-
2109

Commerce Bancshares,

Inc.

1000 Walnut, Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64106

Check

Check

Check

$250.001

$500.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13600.00

$0
$0
$0

$13600.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

Date

09/16/24

09/15/24

08/22/24

08/21/24

08/18/24 .

08/07/24

08/07/24

07/26/24

Name and Address

Comfort Inn Suites
1601 Super Plaza Avenue
Hutchinson KS 67501

Phillips County Republican Central
Committee

c/o Sarah Corman
711 3rd Street
Phillipsburg KS 67661

Holiday Inn
1641 Anderson Avenue

Manhattan KS 66502

HRCC
Not Available
Not Available NA

Expedia.com
333 108th AveNE
Bellevue WA 98004

Ken Rahjes
1798 E 900 Road
Agra KS 67621

HRCC
Not Available
Not Available NA

KenRahjes
1798 E 900 Road
Agra KS 67621

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Meeting/Travel hotel - Kansas State Fair

meetings

Donation/Contrib Donation

Meeting/Travel hotel - Kansas Ag

Summit

Donation/Contrib Donation

Meeting/Travel hotel-Kioga

Reimbursement mileage arrearage

Donation/Contrib Donation

Reimbursement newsletter

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$220.131

$500.00

$127.15

$2,500.00

$89.13

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,735.09!

$13671.501

$o!
$13671.501
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

Date

10/23/24

10/23/24

Name and Address

Ken Rahjes
1798 E 900 Road
Agra KS 67621

Ken Rahjes
1798 E 900 Road
Agra KS 67621

Nature of Account

or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Mileage reimbursement carry
forward

Mileage reimbursement
7/26/24 - 10/24/24

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$9,984.10

$4,690.00

$14,674.10
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