Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate C Amended Filing C Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Ken Rahjes

Filing Report Address: 1798 E 900 Road

Address2: City: Agra Zip: 67621 County: Phillips Home Phone: (785) 638-2818 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 110

the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024) CUMMADV /

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	en for Channel Research and a for a construction of the second seco	\$14,020.37
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$13,600.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$27,620.37
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$13,671.50
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$13,948.87
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	14674.10

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 10:39:47 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Ken Rahjes

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/24/24	Elevance Health Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati OH 45209	Check		\$250.00
10/24/24	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave. # 3498 Kansas City KS 66103- 2109	Check		\$500.00
10/24/24	Kansas Ethanol PAC 816 SW Tyler, Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Kansas Marketing Services 214 SW 6th, Suite 300 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St., Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC P.O. Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629-0001	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Travel Industry Association of Kansas PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check		\$100.00
10/22/24	Eric L. Sexton 313 N Walnut Creek Dr. Derby KS 67037	Check	Lobbyist	\$100.00
10/18/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville KS 66935	Cash		\$500.00

10/18/24	KS WSW Pac SW 8th Ave. Ste. 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
10/16/24	Sunflower Dairy PAC 1037 Hwy 39 Ft. Scott KS 66701	Check		\$250.00
10/16/24	Poet LLC 4615 N Lewis Ave Sioux Falls SD 57104	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Assn. PAC 3500 N. Rock Road, Bldg. 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-0407	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 S.W. Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification P.O. Box 790 Meade KS 67864-0790	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson St., #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St., STE 100 Topeka KS 66612-1213	Check		\$500.00
10/14/24	Phil Ruffin P.O. Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Investments	\$500.00
10/14/24	NextEra Energy Resources Development LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
10/14/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers EAC 731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check		\$250.00
10/14/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check		\$250.00

0/14/24	PhRMA 670 Maine Ave, SW, Ste 1000 Washington DC 20024	Check		\$250.00
0/14/24	Anheuser Busch Companies One Busch Place St. Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
0/14/24	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MI 48377	Check		\$250.00
0/14/24	Kenneth S. White 618 N Rutland St. Wichita KS 67206	Check	Oil production	\$250.00
10/14/24	Midwest Energy, Inc. 1330 Canterbury Drive Hays KS 67601	Check		\$200.00
10/14/24	Kansas Mfg Housing Industry PAC 3521 SW 5th St. Topeka KS 66606-1904	Check		\$100.00
10/11/24	Hilmar Cheese Company Inc 8901 North Lander Ave. Hilmar CA 95324	Check		\$250.00
10/09/24	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$250.00
09/16/24	Associated General Contractors of Kansas 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check		\$500.00
09/16/24	Tyson Foods, Inc. PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765	Check		\$500.00
09/16/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th St. Topeka KS 66614-3399	Check		\$500.00
08/29/24	T-Mobile US, Inc 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006-1350	Check		\$250.00
08/29/24	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00

.

	Kansas Cooperative			
08/29/24	Council P.O. Box 1747 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
08/29/24	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave. # 3498 Kansas City KS 66103- 2109	Check		\$500.00
08/29/24	Commerce Bancshares, Inc. 1000 Walnut, Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64106	Check		\$100.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$13600.00		
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0		
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$13600.00		

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
09/16/24	Comfort Inn Suites 1601 Super Plaza Avenue Hutchinson KS 67501	Meeting/Travel hotel - Kansas State Fair meetings	\$220.13
09/15/24	Phillips County Republican Central Committee c/o Sarah Corman 711 3rd Street Phillipsburg KS 67661	Donation/Contrib Donation	\$500.00
08/22/24	Holiday Inn 1641 Anderson Avenue Manhattan KS 66502	Meeting/Travel hotel - Kansas Ag Summit	\$127.15
08/21/24	HRCC Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Donation	\$2,500.00
08/18/24	Expedia.com 333 108th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004	Meeting/Travel hotel-Kioga	\$89.13
08/07/24	Ken Rahjes 1798 E 900 Road Agra KS 67621	Reimbursement mileage arrearage	\$5,000.00
08/07/24	HRCC Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Donation	\$2,500.00
07/26/24	Ken Rahjes 1798 E 900 Road Agra KS 67621	Reimbursement newsletter	\$2,735.09
Total Itemize	ed Expenditures This Period		\$13671.50
Total Unitem	nized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$C
TOTAL EXP	ENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS TH	IS PERIOD	\$13671.50

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Ken Rahjes

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/23/24	Ken Rahjes 1798 E 900 Road Agra KS 67621	Mileage reimbursement ca forward	rry \$9,984.10
10/23/24	Ken Rahjes 1798 E 900 Road Agra KS 67621	Mileage reimbursement 7/26/24 - 10/24/24	\$4,690.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$14,674.10